
 
Child and Adult Nutrition Services Division 

800 Governors Drive, Pierre, SD  57501-2235 
Main Phone 605-773-3413 

Group Email Boxes:  doe.schoollunch@state.sd.us;   doe.icanhelp@state.sd.us 
 

Name Programs/Responsibilities Email Phone (605) 
Cheriee Watterson, 
Division Director Division and USDA Program Management Cheriee.Watterson@state.sd.us 773-4746 

Cell: 295-1645 
Darian Schaefer,  
Senior Secretary 

CANS Main Phone; iCAN User ID Requests; Food 
Distribution Invoices Darian.Schaefer@state.sd.us  773-3413 

Christina Lusk,  
Program Director 

USDA Foods in Schools; The Emergency Food 
Assistance Program; Commodity Supplemental Food 

Program; iCAN System 
Christina.Lusk@state.sd.us  773-6157 

Cell: 280-2581 

Mikayla Hardy, RDN, 
LN, Program Director 

School Nutrition Program; Child and Adult Care Food 
Program; Summer Food Service Program; Fresh Fruit 

& Vegetable Program 
Mikayla.Hardy@state.sd.us  773-2213 

Cell: 280-7137 

Jordan Schumacher, 
Assistant Program 
Director 

Child & Adult Care Food Prog; Summer Food Service 
Prog; School Nutrition Prog Support Jordan.Schumacher@state.sd.us Cell: 295-0787 

Andrea Theilen, 
Assistant Program 
Director 

School Nutrition Program (Admin Reviews, Special 
Provisions, Afterschool Snack); iCAN System; Child 

and Adult Care Food Prog  
Andrea.Theilen@state.sd.us   773-8067 

Cell: 295-8060 

Courtney Martin,  
Program Assistant 

The Emergency Food Assistance Program; Food 
Distribution Program; iCAN Users; iCAN New 

Sponsors & Updates 
Courtney.Martin@state.sd.us 773-4353 

Vacant,  
Program Specialist 

Summer Food Service Program; Child and Adult Care 
Food Program   

Darcy Beougher,  
Program Specialist 

Food Distribution Prog in Schools (Net Off Invoice, 
Fee for Service, DoD Fresh FFAVORS); Commodity 

Supplemental Food Prog 
Darcy.Beougher@state.sd.us 773-4673 

Diana Webb,  
Program Specialist 

School Nutrition Prog (Verification, Special 
Provisions; Special Milk Program; Fresh Fruit & Veg 

Prog) 
Diana.Webb@state.sd.us 773-6026 

Jaynie Spier, 
Program Specialist 

Child and Adult Care Food Program; Summer Food 
Service Program; Nutrient Analysis for SNP Jaynie.Spier@state.sd.us  Cell: 280-4623 

Susan Goeden, 
Program Specialist 

School Nutrition Program (Seamless Summer Option, 
Food Safety/Health Inspections, Civil Rights); Farm to 

Table/School 
Susan.Goeden@state.sd.us Cell: 280-2697 

Kristine Thompson,  
Program Specialist The Emergency Food Assistance Program Kristine.Thompson@state.sd.us 773-4736 

Melissa Cuka, 
Program Specialist 

School Nutrition Prog (Admin Reviews, SBP 
promotion, Verification, iMATCH) Melissa.Cuka@state.sd.us Cell: 280-8707 

Quanna Keyser,  
Program Specialist 

Food Service Management Company Contracts; 
Federal Procurement: All Child Nutrition Prog; Child 
& Adult Care Food Prog; Summer Food Service Prog. 

Quanna.Keyser@state.sd.us   773-3110 

Diana Leiseth, 
Program Specialist 

School Nutrition Prog (iMATCH, Wellness, Resource 
Management, Equipment Grants); Fresh Fruit & 

Vegetable Prog, Summer Food Service Prog 
Diana.Leiseth@state.sd.us 773-2977 

Janelle Peterson, 
Program Specialist  Farm to Child Nutrition Program  Janelle.Peterson@state.sd.us 679-6788 

Stacey Booth,  
Grants Management 
Program Specialist 

Claims for Reimbursement: All Child Nutrition Prog & 
FFVP; Financial Statements; Budgets; Audits; 

Operating Statements 
Stacey.Booth@state.sd.us 773-3456 
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